

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 9152

(From the judgment and order dated 01/04/2009 in CRLRP No. 1916/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

V.GOVINDAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SECR.HOME DEPTT.KARNATAKA STATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 01/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, interim bail is granted to the
petitioner in FIR arising out of Cr.No.486 of 2000 to the
satisfaction of the trial Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master